
2020 MSHSL Section 4A Boys 
Highland Golf Course   Oct. 13, 2020 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Nova Classical Academy   34    2    6    7    9   10   27   35  17:14.4  0:57.9 
  2 Minnehaha Academy        86   11   15   18   19   23   31   55  18:08.1  0:56.4 
  3 Breck                   108    1   12   13   28   54            18:10.2  3:39.8 
  4 Southwest Christian     120   14   21   25   26   34   37   43  18:38.4  1:13.1 
  5 Holy Family Catholic    135    4   22   29   38   42   51   60  18:39.7  2:30.5 
  6 Mounds Park Academy     188    3   30   32   61   62   68   91  19:14.9  3:46.6 
  7 Blake                   200   24   40   41   45   50   58   59  19:24.8  1:13.2 
  8 St Croix Prep           202   20   36   46   47   53   71   76  19:25.2  1:37.7 
  9 Eagle Ridge Academy-I   219    5   33   39   64   78   84   88  19:38.2  4:47.4 
 10 St Agnes                241   17   44   49   65   66   70   72  19:51.0  2:40.5 
 11 St Paul Academy         260    8   48   52   75   77   86   98  20:05.9  4:13.2 
 12 St Croix Lutheran       339   56   57   73   74   79   83   90  21:01.0  1:39.0 
 13 Math & Science Academy  376   16   85   89   92   94   99  100  21:51.4  5:12.6 
 14 Chesterton Academy      420   67   81   82   93   97  101       22:26.6  3:06.5 
 15 Concordia Acad-Rs       436   63   80   95   96  102            23:13.8  5:17.6 
 16 Avalon Charter          468   69   87  103  104  105              ??   ?? 
 
Incomplete Teams: Twin Cities Academy 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Nova Classical Academ 
    2  Finn McCormick, 11       16:35.8   
    6  Henry Karelitz, 10       17:08.5   
    7  Theo Andre, 12           17:21.9   
    9  Nickolai Farber, 10      17:31.8   
   10  Ryan Roberts, 12         17:33.7   
   27  Daniel Brown, 11         18:52.6   
   35  Arman Church, 12         19:12.0   
Total Time = 1:26:11.7     Total Places = 34 
 
2. Minnehaha Academy 
   11  Walter Trutna, 12        17:34.5   
   15  Charlie Olson, 12        18:03.9   
   18  Beckett Pilling, 9       18:10.1   
   19  Jack Gifford, 8          18:21.1   
   23  Liam Laddusaw, 10        18:30.9   
   31  Jack Waters, 9           19:01.2   
   55  Finn Andreason, 12       20:14.6   
Total Time = 1:30:40.5     Total Places = 86 
 
3. Breck 
    1  Alden Keller, 10         16:27.8   
   12  Gavin Luebke, 12         17:38.8   
   13  Harris Gulbransen, 10    17:40.9   
   28  Grayson Roberts, 12      18:55.9   
   54  Noah Getnick, 9          20:07.6   
Total Time = 1:30:51.0     Total Places = 108 
 
4. Southwest Christian 
   14  Owen Seltz, 11           17:57.4   
   21  Zachery Kaupp, 10        18:26.9   
   25  Christopher Evans, 11    18:45.6   
   26  Brandon Mosley, 11       18:51.5   
   34  Wyatt Wercinski, 9       19:10.5   
   37  Tyler Monsen, 12         19:14.1   
   43  Caden Winters, 12        19:32.4   



Total Time = 1:33:11.9     Total Places = 120 
 
5. Holy Family Catholic 
    4  Jaden Lorenz, 12         17:01.4   
   22  Greg Stoffel, 12         18:30.2   
   29  Patrick Ricke, 12        18:57.4   
   38  Will Fiedler, 9          19:17.5   
   42  Wyatt Persful, 11        19:31.9   
   51  Aaron Hesse, 11          19:56.6   
   60  Grant Hayes, 11          20:22.2   
Total Time = 1:33:18.4     Total Places = 135 
 
6. Mounds Park Academy 
    3  Isak Nightingale, 11     16:53.9   
   30  Ben Murr, 9              18:57.8   
   32  Peter Manolis, 12        19:03.4   
   61  Evan Pederson, 11        20:38.6   
   62  Trevor Lien, 9           20:40.5   
   68  Eddie Snider, 8          20:59.3   
   91  Liam O'Keefe, 9          22:48.1   
Total Time = 1:36:14.2     Total Places = 188 
 
7. Blake 
   24  Will Eckes, 9            18:39.9   
   40  Mac West, 7              19:18.3   
   41  London Shiely, 10        19:31.8   
   45  Alex Chiesa, 10          19:40.5   
   50  Jack Griffin, 10         19:53.1   
   58  Aiden Schmidt, 9         20:20.6   
   59  Romare Onishi, 8         20:21.8   
Total Time = 1:37:03.6     Total Places = 200 
 
8. St Croix Prep 
   20  Tim Nixon, 12            18:24.5   
   36  Prasoon Tandon, 12       19:12.6   
   46  Jack Reedy, 10           19:41.1   
   47  Sam Smith, 12            19:45.6   
   53  Joey Aerns, 9            20:02.2   
   71  Elliot Schroeder, 7      21:11.7   
   76  Emmerson Siefken, 10     21:39.7   
Total Time = 1:37:06.0     Total Places = 202 
 
9. Eagle Ridge Academy-I 
    5  Henry Long, 12           17:05.5   
   33  Nathaniel Grube, 12      19:07.4   
   39  Oliver Kelash, 8         19:17.6   
   64  Kael Lundquist, 9        20:47.3   
   78  Owen Hjerpe, 12          21:52.9   
   84  Anders Holland, 7        22:03.6   
   88  Ben Montville, 9         22:40.6   
Total Time = 1:38:10.7     Total Places = 219 
 
10. St Agnes 
   17  Vaughn Wolf, 12          18:09.6   
   44  Joseph Dragonowski, 10   19:35.9   
   49  Jonah Honerman, 10       19:49.9   
   65  Christian O'Hara, 11     20:49.4   
   66  Ethan Bettencourt, 10    20:50.1   
   70  Jonah Petric, 11         21:11.1   
   72  Micah Lehnen, 9          21:12.5   
Total Time = 1:39:14.9     Total Places = 241 
 
11. St Paul Academy 
    8  Michael Moran, 12        17:28.2   
   48  Jonas Bray, 12           19:46.6   



   52  Luka Shaker-Check, 12    19:58.5   
   75  Soren Mishra, 10         21:34.4   
   77  Justin Troth, 11         21:41.4   
   86  Matt Degnan, 12          22:11.1   
   98  Levi Mellin, 12          24:25.3   
Total Time = 1:40:29.1     Total Places = 260 
 
12. St Croix Lutheran 
   56  Will Olson, 9            20:17.2   
   57  Milo Gehring, 10         20:18.8   
   73  Thomas Hermann, 7        21:14.8   
   74  Hunter Johnston, 9       21:17.8   
   79  Silas Krueger, 9         21:56.2   
   83  Isaac Biehn, 9           22:02.8   
   90  Allan Menk, 11           22:44.5   
Total Time = 1:45:04.8     Total Places = 339 
 
13. Math & Science Academ 
   16  Jaad Stout, 12           18:06.6   
   85  Miles Mattes, 10         22:07.7   
   89  Will Krisko, 12          22:41.5   
   92  Clark DeCaire, 10        23:01.8   
   94  Anish Valluri, 9         23:19.2   
   99  Daniel Jensen, 10        24:33.3   
  100  Eliot DeCaire, 8         25:29.3   
Total Time = 1:49:16.8     Total Places = 376 
 
14. Chesterton Academy 
   67  Seamus Haney, 12         20:59.2   
   81  Zach Vandermark, 9       21:58.6   
   82  Nicholas Heinen, 11      22:00.8   
   93  Jacob Ganzer, 12         23:08.4   
   97  Alex Vandermark, 9       24:05.7   
  101  Jonathan Ganzer, 12      25:42.5   
Total Time = 1:52:12.7     Total Places = 420 
 
15. Concordia Acad-Rs 
   63  Ian Young, 12            20:41.1   
   80  Marcus Hexum, 10         21:57.9   
   95  Wyatt Delay, 9           23:28.1   
   96  Teddy Newville, 11       24:03.1   
  102  Kyle Bonk, 9             25:58.7   
Total Time = 1:56:08.9     Total Places = 436 
 
16. Avalon Charter 
   69  Kaiden Thiers, 9         21:06.1   
   87  Ephraim Erjavec, 11      22:27.4   
  103  Owen Clowney, 12         28:05.7   
  104  Row ThompsonTschimperle, 12 31:29.3   
  105  Row ThompsonTschimperle, 12 
                                        
Total Time = 1:43:08.5     Total Places = 468 
 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
    1     1  Alden Keller, 10         16:27.8    Breck                 
    2     2  Finn McCormick, 11       16:35.8    Nova Classical Academ  
    3     3  Isak Nightingale, 11     16:53.9    Mounds Park Academy   
    4     4  Jaden Lorenz, 12         17:01.4    Holy Family Catholic  
    5     5  Henry Long, 12           17:05.5    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
    6     6  Henry Karelitz, 10       17:08.5    Nova Classical Academ  
    7     7  Theo Andre, 12           17:21.9    Nova Classical Academ  
    8     8  Michael Moran, 12        17:28.2    St Paul Academy       
    9     9  Nickolai Farber, 10      17:31.8    Nova Classical Academ  



   10    10  Ryan Roberts, 12         17:33.7    Nova Classical Academ  
   11    11  Walter Trutna, 12        17:34.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   12    12  Gavin Luebke, 12         17:38.8    Breck                 
   13    13  Harris Gulbransen, 10    17:40.9    Breck                 
   14    14  Owen Seltz, 11           17:57.4    Southwest Christian   
   15    15  Charlie Olson, 12        18:03.9    Minnehaha Academy     
   16    16  Jaad Stout, 12           18:06.6    Math & Science Academ  
   17    17  Vaughn Wolf, 12          18:09.6    St Agnes              
   18    18  Beckett Pilling, 9       18:10.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   19    19  Jack Gifford, 8          18:21.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   20    20  Tim Nixon, 12            18:24.5    St Croix Prep         
   21    21  Zachery Kaupp, 10        18:26.9    Southwest Christian   
   22    22  Greg Stoffel, 12         18:30.2    Holy Family Catholic  
   23    23  Liam Laddusaw, 10        18:30.9    Minnehaha Academy     
   24    24  Will Eckes, 9            18:39.9    Blake                 
   25    25  Christopher Evans, 11    18:45.6    Southwest Christian   
   26    26  Brandon Mosley, 11       18:51.5    Southwest Christian   
   27    27  Daniel Brown, 11         18:52.6    Nova Classical Academ  
   28    28  Grayson Roberts, 12      18:55.9    Breck                 
   29    29  Patrick Ricke, 12        18:57.4    Holy Family Catholic  
   30    30  Ben Murr, 9              18:57.8    Mounds Park Academy   
   31    31  Jack Waters, 9           19:01.2    Minnehaha Academy     
   32    32  Peter Manolis, 12        19:03.4    Mounds Park Academy   
   33    33  Nathaniel Grube, 12      19:07.4    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   34    34  Wyatt Wercinski, 9       19:10.5    Southwest Christian   
   35    35  Arman Church, 12         19:12.0    Nova Classical Academ  
   36    36  Prasoon Tandon, 12       19:12.6    St Croix Prep         
   37    37  Tyler Monsen, 12         19:14.1    Southwest Christian   
   38    38  Will Fiedler, 9          19:17.5    Holy Family Catholic  
   39    39  Oliver Kelash, 8         19:17.6    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   40    40  Mac West, 7              19:18.3    Blake                 
   41    41  London Shiely, 10        19:31.8    Blake                 
   42    42  Wyatt Persful, 11        19:31.9    Holy Family Catholic  
   43    43  Caden Winters, 12        19:32.4    Southwest Christian   
   44    44  Joseph Dragonowski, 10   19:35.9    St Agnes              
   45    45  Alex Chiesa, 10          19:40.5    Blake                 
   46    46  Jack Reedy, 10           19:41.1    St Croix Prep         
   47    47  Sam Smith, 12            19:45.6    St Croix Prep         
   48    48  Jonas Bray, 12           19:46.6    St Paul Academy       
   49    49  Jonah Honerman, 10       19:49.9    St Agnes              
   50    50  Jack Griffin, 10         19:53.1    Blake                 
   51    51  Aaron Hesse, 11          19:56.6    Holy Family Catholic  
   52    52  Luka Shaker-Check, 12    19:58.5    St Paul Academy       
   53    53  Joey Aerns, 9            20:02.2    St Croix Prep         
   54    54  Noah Getnick, 9          20:07.6    Breck                 
   55    55  Finn Andreason, 12       20:14.6    Minnehaha Academy     
   56    56  Will Olson, 9            20:17.2    St Croix Lutheran     
   57    57  Milo Gehring, 10         20:18.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   58    58  Aiden Schmidt, 9         20:20.6    Blake                 
   59    59  Romare Onishi, 8         20:21.8    Blake                 
   60    60  Grant Hayes, 11          20:22.2    Holy Family Catholic  
   61    61  Evan Pederson, 11        20:38.6    Mounds Park Academy   
   62    62  Trevor Lien, 9           20:40.5    Mounds Park Academy   
   63    63  Ian Young, 12            20:41.1    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   64    64  Kael Lundquist, 9        20:47.3    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   65    65  Christian O'Hara, 11     20:49.4    St Agnes              
   66    66  Ethan Bettencourt, 10    20:50.1    St Agnes              
   67    67  Seamus Haney, 12         20:59.2    Chesterton Academy    
   68    68  Eddie Snider, 8          20:59.3    Mounds Park Academy   
   69    69  Kaiden Thiers, 9         21:06.1    Avalon Charter        
   70    70  Jonah Petric, 11         21:11.1    St Agnes              
   71    71  Elliot Schroeder, 7      21:11.7    St Croix Prep         
   72    72  Micah Lehnen, 9          21:12.5    St Agnes              
   73    73  Thomas Hermann, 7        21:14.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   74    74  Hunter Johnston, 9       21:17.8    St Croix Lutheran     



   75    75  Soren Mishra, 10         21:34.4    St Paul Academy       
   76    76  Emmerson Siefken, 10     21:39.7    St Croix Prep         
   77    77  Justin Troth, 11         21:41.4    St Paul Academy       
   78    78  Owen Hjerpe, 12          21:52.9    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   79    79  Silas Krueger, 9         21:56.2    St Croix Lutheran     
   80    80  Marcus Hexum, 10         21:57.9    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   81    81  Zach Vandermark, 9       21:58.6    Chesterton Academy    
   82    82  Nicholas Heinen, 11      22:00.8    Chesterton Academy    
   83    83  Isaac Biehn, 9           22:02.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   84    84  Anders Holland, 7        22:03.6    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   85    85  Miles Mattes, 10         22:07.7    Math & Science Academ  
   86    86  Matt Degnan, 12          22:11.1    St Paul Academy       
   87    87  Ephraim Erjavec, 11      22:27.4    Avalon Charter        
   88    88  Ben Montville, 9         22:40.6    Eagle Ridge Academy-I  
   89    89  Will Krisko, 12          22:41.5    Math & Science Academ  
   90    90  Allan Menk, 11           22:44.5    St Croix Lutheran     
   91    91  Liam O'Keefe, 9          22:48.1    Mounds Park Academy   
   92    92  Clark DeCaire, 10        23:01.8    Math & Science Academ  
   93    93  Jacob Ganzer, 12         23:08.4    Chesterton Academy    
   94    94  Anish Valluri, 9         23:19.2    Math & Science Academ  
   95    95  Wyatt Delay, 9           23:28.1    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   96    96  Teddy Newville, 11       24:03.1    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   97    97  Alex Vandermark, 9       24:05.7    Chesterton Academy    
   98    98  Levi Mellin, 12          24:25.3    St Paul Academy       
   99    99  Daniel Jensen, 10        24:33.3    Math & Science Academ  
  100        Liam Clark, 9            25:01.3    Twin Cities Academy   
  101   100  Eliot DeCaire, 8         25:29.3    Math & Science Academ  
  102   101  Jonathan Ganzer, 12      25:42.5    Chesterton Academy    
  103   102  Kyle Bonk, 9             25:58.7    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  104        Liam Carlson, 7          26:34.9    Twin Cities Academy   
  105   103  Owen Clowney, 12         28:05.7    Avalon Charter        
  106        Toby Micko, 8            31:07.3    Twin Cities Academy   
  107        Nico Healey, 7           31:11.4    Twin Cities Academy   
  108   104  Row ThompsonTschimperle, 12 31:29.3    Avalon Charter        
  109   105  Row ThompsonTschimperle, 12            Avalon Charter        
 


